Microswitch MP300
 |
MICROSWITCH SERIE MP300
A miniature IP67/68 microswitch with a service range up to 170°C and stainless steel levers, for
a wide range of applications, including those in the most hostile industrial environments. The
MP300 Series features unparalleled flexibility in terms of levers and standard telescopic
plungers. Together with the option of manufacturing customized actuators, the applications are

5MAL
6MAL
Ordering information
 MP3 2 0 - 8ML25 / 375 / 100 PVC
Housing
1: without lever
Microswitch MP300
Designed by LMWEB Solutions Internet.
2: with lever
Contact material
0: Silver contact
1: Gold contact
Actuator
0: Basic switch - pin plunger
1MS27 : Plunger
1M : Plunger, thread short
1ML : Roller plunger, thread
3MA : Lever - reverse action
5MAL : Roller lever - reverse action
6MAL : Stiff roller lever - reverse action
7M : Direct action lever
8ML25 : Direct action roller lever
375 : 3 Wires section 0.75 mm2
318 : For UL Certification 3 wires 18 AWG
Lenght of  cable in cm
Material of cable
PVC: Polyvinyl Chloride
PVCU : Switch with UL certification
PUR: Polyurethane
SI: Silicone
Microprecision Electronics SA - Wilbrecht Ledco Inc.
30Microprecision Electronics SA - Tel +41 24 481 43 43 - Fax +41 24 481 43 60 - E-mail : info@microprecision.ch
SERIES MP320 & DERIVATIVES
GENERAL CHARACTERISTICS, TYPE MP320
Approvals :
depending on the version : CSA
Degree of protection : IP67
Class of protection : II
Micro-switch : µ
Contact-gap : 0.8 mm
Standards : EN61058-1:92 + A1:93
Frequent functioning : 50 E3
Mechanical life : 50 x 106 operations
Snap-action mechanism : Beryllium coppers leaf spring with
self-cleaning contact.
Actuators : Overall dimensions in stainless steel.
Dimensions : DIN 41 635, form A
SWITCHING CAPACITY
Depending on the material of the electrical contacts and the cross-section of conductors.
Approvals CSA
Cross-section of conductors 0.75 mm2 0.50 mm2 AWG 18
Ag contacts 6A  250VAC 2A  250VAC 6A  250VAC
Gold-plated contacts 0,1A  24VAC/DC
MP320
SEALED MINIATURE
MICROSWITCH IP67
The MP320 miniature
microswitch is a
snap-action changeover
simple break with
the connection cable
directly over-moulded
into the housing.
31
SERIES MP320 & DERIVATIVES
Microprecision Electronics SA - Tel +41 24 481 43 43 - Fax +41 24 481 43 60 - E-mail : info@microprecision.ch
Cable outlets if not standard
C : underside outlet cable
D : free wires below
FL : free wires on the side,
standard.